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I{ I NUTES

North Dakota State I'Jater Cormîssion
Held in the Fred J. Fredrickson Memorial Ltbrary

State hlater Colrmlssion Offíces
Bîsmarck, North Dakota

ltay 9, 1972

The North Dakota State lrater Commission
held a meet¡ng on ilay 9,1972, in the Fred J. Fredrickson Ìlemorial Library,
State llater Cormission offices, Bismarck, North Dakota. Governor-Ghairman,
I'I¡ll¡am L. Guy, called the meet¡ng to order ar 10:00 a.m.

}TEilBERS PRESENT:
LJi I I iam L. Guy, Governor-Chai rman
Richard Gal lagher, Vice Chairman, ùlandan
Harold Hanson, l{ember f rom New England
Alvin Kramer, Member from Minot
Gordon Gray, l{ember from Val ley City
Arne Dahl, Commissioner, Department of Agriculture,

OTHERS PRESENT:
Vernõffiát}Ti ty llanager, l.l i not
Dave Viker, Consul t ing Eng ineer, trJebster, Foster and l{eston,
Delton Schulz, State ì,later Commission, Bismarck
Mi I ton Lindvig, State Llater Comnission, Bismarck

14 i not

CONSI DERATION OF

ASSISTANT CHIEF
ENGINEER FOR THE

STATE I,,ATER

cor'rM tss t0N

B i smarck

The Conmi ss ion heard appl icants for
the pos¡t¡on of Asslstant Chief
Engineer as fol lovrs: Vernon Fahy,
Minot; Dave Viker, Mínot; Delton
Schulz, Bîsmarck; and Hilton Lindvig,
Bismarck.

It was moved by Cormissioner Gallagher and
seconded by Conmissioner Hanson that Vernon
Fahy be offered the Assistant Chief Engineer
position effect¡ve September l, 1972, at a
salary of $19,500 annually, and that the
announcement be delayed until the Chief
Engineer, l.lilo Hoisveen, returns to the
State Capitol for conference br¡th the
Governor. Hotion passed unanimously.

CASS COUNTY DRAIN N0. 5l Governor Guy presented a request from
Ul567l Cass County for stete participatlon

in the construction of Cass County
Drain No. 51. This drain is located northwest of Hickson, wíth outlet into
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the llild Rice River. The estimated construction cost of this drain, excluding
right-of-way and admlnistrative costs, is $lS1965. Normal state part¡clpatioñ
is 40 percent of the totel, amountíng to $6,386.

It was rpved by Conmissioner Hanson to approve
state part¡c¡pation ln the Cass Gounty Drain
No. 5l in an amount not to exceed $6,386,
subject to approval by the State Engineer.
Commissioner Gray seconded the nptfon and
al I voted aye.

There being no further business to
come before the Cormission, the meeting adjourned at 12:00 noon.

o
Sec reta ry

sveen

ATTEST:

a

am uy
Governor-Cha i rman



Ì{oRTH DAKOTA STATE b'Al .0}ltilSsfot¡
Ftt{AilclAl sTATE}tEilT , J 31, lg72 -

1 97 | -7 3 APPRoPR I AT I OilS
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Account Balances
UNEXPEI{DED ENCUI{B. UNENCUI'IB.

556,961.45S - $ 556,961.\5

105,373.85

2,543.99

98,639.71

13,667.88

29,850.83

105,373.85

2,5\3.99

98,639.71

I 3,667.88

807,037.71 $

78,839.87 $ -

$ 807,037.7t

$ 78,839.87

)
,\',

Avallablc Funds
ÂPPROPRIATIOI{ RECEI PTS

0PERATlflllS: 
^CC0UllT

ofil-salarles Expense (!) $ 919¡62t.00 $

00
lj

95

00

00
i ..r

t0

l-Fees t Servlces

l-Data Processlng

l-Suppl ies E llatcrials

l;Equiprænt

l-Red Basin Cil.
:,TOTAL GEIIERAL OPERATIüS

J2l-túest Ríver Diveislon

OTTRACT
tj

, t62,625.OO

4,5oo.oo

t63,600.00

25,000.00

60,ooo.oo

$t,335,346.00

$ loo,ooo.oo

TO 2

$ ,62 ,659.55 $35;594.¡o g

57 ,251 .t5 5,298.22

r,956.ot 2og.g8

6\,96o.29

11,332.t2

30, t4g. t7

l3'

$ 528,308.29 15\,922.g3 $

$ zl ,160. l3 S 2,393.10 $

I
$

FU]ID:

-3ß-7 70-Conr rac trrcashr ¡$l, (xn, O0O: Contract Collectlons 900,000$11900,000.00
Col lectiq¡s to Dete

. ' Transfe¡ f ron (l0l to 336
ïi.

i-

$r9t,805,06
200,000.0o

þIAL

lmo

l)
;2)
:l:

;.-,
i:-'

li-P
5t

$ 5l0,5r3.glr s38,536. t3 $t,35g,à86.06 S (2) $t ,359,4g6.06

COIITRÁCT R'TD st,900,000.00 s5g4 .06 S 5110.513.9t $38.516.t3 St.359,486.06 S (2) st,359.486.06

rorArs $J¿¿¿ã&,8
lnclude¡ 988,55O-OO Federal Grants

1?etr.805-o6 sI -9fle'e82. 36 99t 952J-É. r?,L15"29ß-!å y,3!2,e!!_

contract Fu¡d.çncr.mbennents ôre approx¡metely $l;4601000 of ¡¡,hlch $l,oo0r0o0 ls needed for this bienniu¡n and the
balance can be deferred unt¡l 1973-75. However, we need all of thç excess ovei $1rg00r000 for banking purposés
to cønplctÇ,Eongtrugtion. This î.s.a.lsumíng thai our collections frqn taigelpr"¡""ii1."^íe not re¡mUuriËd'i;';;--
irmcdlately es so oftèn happensi
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NORTH DAKOTA STATE WATER COI.II,I ISS ION

PAYRoLL - APRIL 1972*

POS IT I ON REI{ARKSa NAI{E

Ho tsvEEN , ll I L0 tr.
BAESLER, GoRDoN
BALLIET, ALLEN
cHRl STENSEN, RAYI.|oND

CLEIIENTS, JUDY
DALLY, AIIT0INETTE
EHERSoN, I4ATT
FROELICH, LARRY

GALLAGHER, RICHARD
GEHRING, OSCAR

GRAY, coRDoN
GRUNSETH, ARLAND
HAITISON, HAROLD

HANSoN , l,rlLL lAl{
HEUP+ , t{tLToN
HoETZER, STEVE
JACOESON, HUGH

JocHll{, cLIFFoRD
JUNGRoTH, JAMES

KLAPPRODT, LEROY
KLtNG, THonAS
KNoLL, JAIIES
KNUTSON, LEl.rlS
KocH, KAY

KRAHER, ALVIN
LtNDVtc, HILToN
LOCKEN, SHARON

MEES, LADARANA
MURI, GARVIN
NAPLTN, CHARLES

NEAL, DEAN

NELSON, C P.
oHNSTAD, DoNALD
PUTZ, ROY

SACKI.IAI{, EUGENE

scHt{ tD, RoGER

scHuLz, DELToN
scoTT, LLoYD
SENGER, ANTON
s tEt{s, MYRNA

SPEAKES, GLENN
svtHLA, R0sALlE
strANsoN, RoNALD
THOI1AS, NELDA
Tt LLoTSoN, ANN

uLRt cH, RoGER

LTALTERSoN, HolrARD
},ELCH, CYNTH IA
tTERNER, R0BERT
SU'C GROUP I NS.
SI.'C RET-MATCH ING

soclAL sEcuRlw

STATE ENGINEER
¡,ATER RI GHTS TECHN I C IAN
RODHAN

ENGR. TECHNICIAN
OJT STENO
STENOGRAPHER

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

GEOLOG I ST
col.rM rss IoNER
LAB TECHNICIAN
cot{M I ss I 0N ER

INVESTIGATIONS ENGINEER
coMl{ rss I 0NER
DRAFTSI{AN
CONSTRUCT ION ENG INEER'/
DES¡GN ENGINEER
ASSISTANT DRI LLER
ATTORNEY
coÌ{l{lssloNER
DRAFTSHAN
SOILS TECHNICIAl.¡
OPERATOR
DR I LLER
ACCOUNTAI{T
COHilISSIONER
GROUND.T.'ATER ENG I NEER

CHIEF STENOGRAPHER

FIELD ENGINEER
cHEl,t I sr
GEOLOG I ST

LAB TECHNICIAN
DRAINAGE ENGINEER
PLANNING ENGINEER
OFFICE ASSI STANT

SURVEYOR

GROUND.WATER HYDROLOG I ST

OFFICE ENGINEER
CH IEF DRAFTSI,IAN

C9NSTRUCTToN INSP.
stEN0cRAPïERi
OPERATOR I I

STENOGRAPHEC
pfro¡Ecr ENGINEER
DIR. OF INFORMATION
RESEARCH ASS I STANT
RODHAN

coNslRUCll0N SUPT.
STENPGRAPúER
DRAFÏSI'IAN

I NC. JULY | 7l
tNc.JuLY'71
tNc.JULY'71
tNc.JuLY'71
STA.FEB. '72
I NC.JULY | 7l
I NC.JULY r 7l
tNc.JuLY'71
STA.JULY'61
tNc.JULYrTl
STA.SEPT. '67
tNc.JuLY | 7l
STA. JULY ¡ 65
INC.JULY.TI
I NC .JULY | 71
I NC.MAR. '71
tNc.JULY¡71
I NC.JULY I 

71
STA.SEPT. '67
tNc.APR. r72

STA.SEPT. r 7l
I NC.JULY I 7l
tNc.FEB. '72
tNc.JULY¡71
STA.APR. I 70
tNc.JuLY¡71
I NC.JULY I 

71
tNc.JuLY' 7l
lNc.JuLYr 7l
tNc.JuLYrTl
sTA. SEPT. I 7l
I NC.JULY I 71
INC.JULYITI
I NC.JULY ' 7I
I NC.JULY | 

71
tNc.JULYrTl
I NC .JULY | 7l
lNc.JuLYrTl
STA. APR IL' 72
INC.JULYITI
tNc.JULYrTl
I NC. JULY I 7l
lNc.JuLY'71
lNc.Nov. r71

I NC .JULY I 7t
INC.JULYITl
INC.JULYITl
STA.SEPT. I 70
tNc.JuLY'71

GROSS

$ I,825.
8 t0.
535.
8zo.
\2.

4oo.
I , t45.

965.

1,090.
t5.

525.
I ,175.

900.
565.

1 ,285.
15.

t5
625

45

00
00
00
00
50
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

510.00
217 -50
¡62.00
755.00
300.00
45.00

I,200.00
6 t5.00
8fo. oo
890.00
915.00
1 26 .00

I,I40.oo
l,060.oo

50o. oo
750.00

I ,070.00
1 ,290 . oo

745.o0
550.00
340;00
610 .00
355.00

I ,050 .00
830 . oo
\75.00
4go. oo
770.00
r 50 .00
500.00
285.00

t ,253.48
I,fo7.g?

2

,tPd. in May

s 35, 594. 40
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NORTH DAKOTA STATE WATER COMM I SS I ON

OBJECT BUDGE.T COMPAR ISON

197ì-1973 BIENNIUM
June I

SWC Fi
| 972
C5-l.l{

5,
leo

o

o

MAY 1972
EXPEND.

s32,348.00

| ,707 .92
285. oo

2 .48

s 333 ,898.86 $

352.9\

BUDG ET

t21.00
400.00
000.00
500 . 00
600. 00
000. 00

I ,500.00
6 ,000. o0

1 2 ,000. 00

700. 00
900.00
300.00

EXP. % 0F
BUDGET TIME
STD 45. g2:,,r-

sAL. -sr-ilTîi
\0%

g"Á

38"/.
38'/.
3tz

JULY I,
MAY 3I,
EXPEND.

'71
'72OBJ.

CODE

I 000
r 820
r 830
I 840
ì 850
I 880

O BJ ECT

DESCRIPTION

Salaries
0As ts
Social Security
Hospital lnsurance
ì¡Jorkmenr s Compensat ion
State Ret i rement
TOTAL SALAR IES AND VJAGES

Meals s Lodging $

Personal Vehicle Mi leage
Comm. Transportation
Mi sc. Travel
Wa ter-Ga rbage
Natural Gas
Electricity
Rental-Equipment
Rent-Bl dg. Space
Postage
Te I ephone
Repair Equipment
Ma i ntenance Contracts
Repair Buildings ê Grounds
Lega I Fees
Aud i t Fees
Eng i neer i ng Fees
Microfi lm Service
Consuìting Fees
Photographer Fees
Misc. Professional Fees
F i del i ty Bond
Property I nsurance
Liabiìity lnsurance
Rad i o-Newspaper Fees
Rewards-Premiums
License t Taxes
Dues
Freight
Miscellaneous
TOTAL FEES AND SERVICES

Data Process i ng
TOTAL DATA PROCESSING

979.58
867. 80
t3t.5ì
\28.86

0
4
4
7
3
0

84

3

8

2lì0
21:.t0
2t30
2150
22lO
2220
2230
2310
2360
241 0
2\20
2510
251 3
2560
2612
2613
2614
2619
2650
2682
2699
2710
2720
2730
291 |

2912
291 \
291 5
zgt 6
2999

76.0\
317.27

r94.r3
142.52
213 .7 |

859. 86
20. 00

I ,6\6.52
2,060.8\
2 ,67 t+ .91
2,370 .85

35.00

99.
2,1+\6 '

375.

382.\9
607 .62

I,095
t45
391

71
80
25

37
l0
4r

77 ,325.00
8, ooo. oo.l2,000.00

3,oo0.oo
300. 00

I,000.00
9oo. oo

$

2 , 500. 00
500.00

4 , ooo. oo
5 ,000 . 00

I 2,0o0. oo
4,000. 00
I , oo0. oo
I ,000.00

5oo. 0o
2,500.00

.21

.97

.45

.65

.28

2

2

I

I

23,037
3,525
6,538
| ,123

79
4ll
405

1 ,875,
4,1ì0.

10.
3\.

\39.
t2\.

.75 $

.00

z

309¿
\\%
5\%
37'/'
262
\\%
I+52

3\%
4z

41'4
\1'Á
22'Á
2tz

4%

39'Á
37"

70
6

73

tgl .

32.
323.

1 ,378.

63
00

722.50 54
00
75
40
00
00
00
3\
76
00
33

\lg
25

73.52

22.

20

25%

31%
3\"Á

00
20

000. 00

a5"Á
t+9%

l+17"

6'4
l+6'Á

69%
25%

6t%

o,
/o

3

| ,233.33
55.86

2,
t,

.00

.00

.00

.00

500
700
000
500

2618 56.01 S 4 00. 00
5

4

4

9ì 9 2ì.00 I59.52
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MAY I 972
EXPEND.

JULY I ,

MAY 3l,
EXP END .

EXP. % O
BUDGET T
STD 4

392
277"

5"4
63"4
6\%
57%

342
36'Á

BUDGET

1 9,000. 00
2 ,500. 0o

200.00
1 7 ,500. 00

5 ,000. o0
3 ,400. oo

50 ,000. 00
35 ,000. oo
29,000.00

2 000.00
3 00.0

I ,500. o0
23 ,000.00

0.00

'71
'72 F

IME
8 ft'r'rO

OBJ.
COD E

O8J ECT

DESCRIPTION

3r00
3ì05
3ìr0
3120
3 r30
3t 32
36oo
3700
380o
3959

4t 00
4 3oo
4400

7701 Ba s i ns Comm i ss i on

7721 l/est River Diversion

TO'|AL GENERAL OPER. APPROP.

5500 Contract Payments

off i ce Suppì i es S \26.82
Central Reproduction 109.95
Data Process i ng Suppì ies
Printing
Books, Maps, Subscriptions 175.60
Films 164.94
Hardware s Bldg. Suppl ies I 1,026.09
Petroìeum Supplies 916,29
Equipment Repair Parts 1,000.64
Miscellaneous
TOTAL SUPPL I ES E MATER IALS

.00
20,

0ff i ce Equ i pment
Motor Vehicles
Machines E Equipment
TOTAL EQU I PMENT

$

$ 7,\77.5\ $

6ti8.97

941.05
1 ,577 "25
2,17\.67

29,59\.01
t2,ol4 .27
10,539.93

s

.60

2,210.60 $

I ,770.07
t.4

147%
38%

s 2.393. I 0

30,t\9.17 s

2t.t60.ì3 S

60,000.00

I 00.000. 00

$

$

$

0
7

50"Á

2t%

s54 ,922.93

s38.536. I 3

$ ¡za 308.29

s 540.5t 3.94

$ì,435,346.00

$ ì.9o0.ooo.oo (z)

37%

28'/.

o TOTAL STATE \.JATER COMM. BUDGET

$83t,07l (z) Appropriation $l,o0o,00o.oo
Est. Contract
Fund Coì lection 900,000.00$919,62ì.oo

$ l ,900,000. 00

;k:'; ll/2\ months = 45.8 percent biennium elapsed

Dist
Comm.
M\^/H

ME

KK

o

(l ) Appropriation
Federa I Grant 88 550

00
00

5


